

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: CRLP.No.1908 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 04.                | 16.03.2026  | <p><b><u>NTR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.2 submits that parties are intending to compromise the matter and seeks short accommodation.</p> <p>At their request, post on 30.03.2026.</p> <p>B/o<br/>Mmr</p> |                        |

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |