

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.1908 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the parties have amicably settled their issues among themselves, therefore seeking leave for settlement and by recording the compromise to quash the proceedings. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor did not raise any specific objection. Having regard to the submission that the parties entered into settlement, Office is directed to refer the matter to the High Court Legal Services Committee for identifying the parties and to confirm the voluntariness in the settlement. The parties along with their respective counsel shall appear before the High Court Legal Services Committee by 15.04.2026. Whereafter, the Secretary, Telangana High Court Legal Services Committee, shall submit a report by 21.04.2026. List this matter on 21.04.2026. <u>NTR,J</u> mmr	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.