

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE NO: **Crl.P.No.1908 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 21.04.2026 | <p><b><u>NTR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that efforts for amicable settlement were failed and the matter may be considered on merits.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>List on 10.06.2026.</p> <p>(B/o.)</p> <p><i>CHS</i></p> |             |

| SL.<br>NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------|-------|----------------|
|           |      |       |                |